



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 771/2022**

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Gupta and Mr.
Udit Tewari, Advs.

versus

**POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING MACHINE
CO NSM CO** Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **02.03.2023**

**I.A. 18162/2022 (Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of the CPC) in
CS(COMM) 771/2022**

1. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff submits that draft terms of settlement have been circulated with the defendant and there is a possibility of an amicable resolution.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 25th April 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 2, 2023

rb