



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 771/2022**

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr .Udit Tewari and
Mr. Jithin M George,
Advocates

versus

**POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING
MACHINE CO NSM CO**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Rajput, Adv.
(through VC)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
10.03.2023**

%

The parties are still in the process of exploring the
possibility of settlement.

List the matter for further proceedings on **24.04.2023**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 10, 2023/PU