



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 771/2022**

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jithin George, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

**POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING
MACHINE CO NSM CO**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Nishi Ranjan Singh and
Mr. Rahul Rajput,
Advocates (through VC)

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
24.04.2023**

%

The settlement talks are still going on between the parties.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **25.04.2023** for further directions.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2023/PU