



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 771/2022**

**USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udit Tewari, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

**POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING  
MACHINE CO NSM CO**

..... Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**24.05.2023**

%

Learned P.O is on leave today.

Put up the matter on **17.08.2023** for purpose already  
fixed.

Reader a/w

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 24, 2023/PU**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*