



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 771/2022**

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udit Tewari, Adv.

versus

POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING

MACHINE CO NSM CO

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Rajput & Ms.
Nishi Ranjan, Adv. through
VC.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

The physical copy of the joint schedule of documents has come on record.

The admission/denial has been completed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on **29.05.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 5, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any