



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 771/2022**

**USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udit Tewari, Adv.

versus

**POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING MACHINE CO NSM  
CO** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Rajput & Ms.  
Nishi Ranjan, Adv. through VC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

% **29.05.2024**

1. Counsel for parties state that mediation proceedings are underway in the rectification petition being CO(COMM) 112/2022.
2. At request, these proceedings in the suit may also be refereed to mediation to the same mediator, for parties to explore possibilities of settlement.
3. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024.
4. In the event that the parties are able to arrive at an amicable settlement before the date fixed, they are at liberty to approach this Court by way of an appropriate application in this behalf along with the settlement agreement.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 29, 2024/RK**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)