



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 771/2022**

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jithin M. George, Adv.
M: 8447349731
Email: jithin@knspartners.com

versus

**POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING MACHINE CO
NSM CO**Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Rajput and Ms. Nishi
Ranjan, Advs. (Through VC)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

ORDER
23.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that settlement talks between the parties have failed.
2. Learned counsels appearing for the parties further submit that admission/ denial of documents is already completed.
3. Accordingly, list for framing of issues and case management on 18th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/kr