



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 112/2022

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal and Ms.
Shivangi Kohli, Advocates.

versus

SMT. POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEW
MACHINE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Rajput and Ms. Nishi
Ranjan, Advocates for R1.

+ CS(COMM) 771/2022, I.A. 2679/2025 & I.A. 3425/2025

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aadhar Nautiyal and Ms.
Shivangi Kohli, Advocates.

versus

POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING MACHINE CO
NSM CO

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Rajput and Ms. Nishi
Ranjan, Advocates for D1 & 2.
Mr. S. K. Chaturvedi, Advocate for
D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 13.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 27, 2025/sms