



\$~10 & 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 112/2022

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jithin M George and Ms. Shivangi  
Kohli, Advocates

versus

SMT. POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEW MACHINE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ankita Agrawal, proxy counsel for  
D-3.

(11)

+ CS(COMM) 771/2022, I.A. 2679/2025 & I.A. 3425/2025

USHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jithin M George and Ms. Shivangi  
Kohli, Advocates

versus

POOJA DUA TRADING AS NAMAN SEWING MACHINE CO NSM  
CO

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Ankita Agrawal, proxy counsel for  
D-1 and 2.  
Mr. S.K. Chaturvedi and Mr. Vivek  
Kumar, Advocates for D-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that the parties are interested in amicable settlement of their disputes and seek reference to the Mediation Centre.



2. Accordingly, the matters may be listed before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. The parties alongwith their counsel, if required, may appear before Mediation Centre on 19.01.2026 at 4:00 pm.
3. List before Court on 29.04.2026.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2026**

ॐ